During the reporting period the Company identified that the deferred tax asset, which includes carry forward
tax losses, recognised as at 30 June 2021 in relation to the Group’s subsidiary, Cash Converters UK Holdings PLC,
was determined using the current UK corporate tax rate of 19% and did not contemplate the rate increase to
25% with effect from 1 April 2023 from which a portion of the associated carry forward tax losses expect to be
utilised. The UK Finance Bill 2021 was substantively enacted on 24 May 2021 and therefore the additional
increase in tax rate should have been accounted for as part of the FY 2021 Annual Report of Cash Converters
International Limited. In accordance with AASB 108 Accounting Policies, Changes in Accounting Estimates and
Errors, the Company has corrected the deferred tax asset comparative balance by recording an additional $1.446
million in deferred tax assets included in the table below.

The comparative profit or loss has not been restated as the change in tax rate was not substantially enacted
until after the comparative profit or loss reporting date.

  30-June-2021 30-June-2020

As

reported
Adjustment

1
Adjustment

2
Restated As

reported
Adjustment

1
Restated

 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

Right-of-use assets 59,177 1,071 - 60,248 50,523 1,262 51,785
Deferred tax assets 19,295 161 1,446 20,902 18,181 79 18,260

 78,472 1,232 1,446 81,150 68,704 1,341 70,045

Provisions - Current 9,799 (179) - 9,620 8,055 32 8,087
Provisions - Non-current 971 1,787 - 2,758 1,257 1,492 2,749

 10,770 1,608  12,378 9,312 1,524 10,836

Retained earnings 60,909 (376) 1,446 61,979 50,589 (183) 50,406

Notes to the financial statements

Half-year ended 31 December 2021 Cash Converters International Limited 21

   31-December-2020

   As reported
Adjustment

1
Restated

   $'000 $'000 $'000

Depreciation and amortisation expense   (8,282) (100) (8,382)
Finance costs   (5,882) (4) (5,886)
Income tax expense   (2,776) 31 (2,745)
Profit for the year   7,693 (73) 7,620

Profit per share
Basic (cents per share)   1.25 (0.01) 1.24
Diluted (cents per share)   1.20 (0.01) 1.19

Where “make-good” obligations exist in leases, the amount recognised as a provision is the best estimate of the
consideration required to settle the present obligation at reporting date, taking into account the risks and
uncertainties surrounding the obligation. Where a provision is measured using the cash flows estimated to settle
the present obligation, the carrying amount is the present value of those future cash flows. The assessment of
the present value of the future obligation requires the application of judgment.

1.b)  New and amended standards adopted by the Group

In the current half-year, the Group has applied the below amendments to Australian Accounting Standards